WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION PHASE I - BETHANY CHURCH AREA FOR THE HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY RECEIVED APRIL 28, 2015

			, ,		in Contraction Inc	A - James Condi	ng and Pipeline LLC
			ļ		eral Contracting, Inc. Box 459	Anderson Gradi	th Broad Street
						Monroe, GA 30655	
			Est. No.	Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-4546		770-385-1018	
ITEM				UNIT TOTAL		UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
00520.00	PERFORMANCE BOND	LS	1	\$3,000,00	\$3,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
00530.00	LABOR & MATERIAL PAYMENT BOND	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00
00700.00	INSURANCE	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING THE WATERLINE ROUTE (CD/DVD FORMAT)	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL - TRENCH ROCK	CY	700	\$70.00	\$49,000.00	\$70.00	\$49,000.00
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL						
02270.01	SILT FENCE - TYPE A	LF	5,820	\$0.10	\$582.00	\$2.55	\$14,841.00
02270.02	SILT FENCE - TYPE C	LF	1,550	\$0.20	\$310.00	\$3.90	\$6,045.00
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECK DAMS	EA	173	\$10.00	\$1,730.00	\$98.00	\$16,954.00
02300.00	BORING AND JACKING						
	6" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON						İ
02300.01	PIPE, ETC.	LF	200	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$59.00	\$11,800.00
	6" FREEBORE UNDER EXISTING CREEK (SEE SHEET C7) -		1 1				
02300.02	COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, ETC.	LF	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$88.00	\$4,400.00
02300.03	6" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 6" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	412	\$30.00	\$12,360.00	\$47.00	\$19,364.00
02523.00	SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, CURBS AND GUTTERS		ļ				
	GRAVEL DRIVEWAY RESTORATION DETAIL GP8 ON SHEET D3 OF						** *** ***
02523.01	THE PLANS	LF	380	\$6,00	\$2,280.00	\$9.40	\$3,572.00
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLIES		1			4 / 122 24	200 100 00
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	EA	20	\$3,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$4,420.00	\$88,400.00
	AND AND AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY ASSEMBLY COMPLETE	-,	3	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,930.00	\$11,790,00
02645.02	6" LINE TERMINATIONS WITH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY-COMPLETE	EA	3	\$3,000.00	99,000.00	\$3,330.00	911,730,00
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS 6" DIA, AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,		 				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	l LF	23,760	\$8.10	\$192,456.00	\$14.00	\$332,640.00
02660.01	RESTRAINT, ETC. 6" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,	LF	23,760	\$0.10	00,000,3010	914.00	0002,010.00
		L.F	133	\$20.00	\$2,660,00	\$25.00	\$3,325.00
02660.02	RESTRAINT, ETC. 6" GATE VALVES-COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE	L.F	133	320.00	\$2,000.00	V20.00	<u> </u>
00000 00	PAD. MARKER, ETC.	EA	21	\$800,00	\$16,800.00	\$1,370,00	\$28,770.00
02660.03	CONNECT PROPOSED PVC WATERLINE TO EXISTING 12" PVC	<u>L</u>	1	Q000.00	<u> </u>	V1,070.00	VIO 1.110100
	WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH 12"X12"X6" TEE WITH 6" GATE VALVE,	1				1	
00000 04	ICOMPLETE.	EA	1 1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,375,00	\$5,375.00
02660.04 02660.05	6" RESTRAINED JOINTS	EA	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$330.00	\$6,600.00
02000.00	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT AS PER DETAIL PL-42 AND PL-43 ON		1 1		<u>-</u>		
02660.06	SHEET D4	CY	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$810.00	\$1,620.00
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS		T				
	3/4" SHORT SIDE SERVICE CONNECTIONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO						
02665.01	PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX, CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$925.00	\$18,500.00
	3/4" LONG SIDE SERVICE CONNECTONS-COMPLETE; (OWNER TO				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
02270.02	PROVIDE METER AND METER BOX. CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL)	EA	20	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$31,000.00
02931.00	MULCH WITH PERMANENT GRASSING	LF	24,200	\$1.00	\$24,200.00 \$409.378.00	\$1.00	\$24,200.00

TOTAL BASE BID \$409,378.00 \$699,996.00

WATER SYSTEM EXPANSION PHASE I - BETHANY CHURCH AREA FOR THE

HART COUNTY WATER AND SEWER AUTHORITY RECEIVED APRIL 28, 2015

BIANDATONTA	ILTERNATE BID ITEMS	Arrowood General C				Anderson Grading and Pipeline LLC	
				P.C), Box 459	134 1/2 North Broad Street	
		ŀ		Eastanollee, GA 30538 706-491-4546		Monroe, GA 30655 770-385-1018	
ITEM		ļ	Est. No.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	of Units	PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM
APPENDIX A	NPDES PLAN IMPLEMENTATION	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
ALL CHOMAS	8" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON						
02300.01A	PIPE, ETC.	LF	35	\$40.00	\$1,400.00	\$70.00	\$2,450.00
					20.400.00	655.00	\$13,585.00
02300.03A	8" FREEBORE-COMPLETE INCLUDING 8" PVC DR 18 C900 PIPE, ETC.	LF	247	\$37.00	\$9,139.00	\$55.00	\$13,300.00
	8" DIA. AWWA C900 PVC DR 18 WATER PIPE, INCLUDES PIPE,	١	l	24400	6404 500 00	640 20	\$196,908.00
02660.01A	FITTINGS, ETC.	LS_	10,760	\$11.30	\$121,588.00	\$18.30	\$130,300.00
	8" DIA. CLASS 350 DUCTILE IRON PIPE, INCLUDES FITTINGS,	1	ا ا	20100	0000 00	\$31.00	\$1,240.00
02660.02A	RESTRAINTS, ETC.	<u>LF</u>	40	\$24.00	\$960.00	331.00	\$1,240.00
	8" GATE VALVES-COMPLETE INCLUDING VALVE BOX, CONCRETE	l	1 . 1		040 000 00	64 060 00	\$17,640.00
02660.03A	PAD, MARKER, ETC.	EA	9	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,960.00	\$17,040.00
	CONNECT PROPOSED PVC WATERLINE TO EXISTING 12" PVC						
	WATERLINE VIA CUT-IN WITH 12"X12"X8" TEE WITH 8" GATE VALVE,	l	1 . !		64 000 00	\$6 500 00	\$6,530.00
02660.04A	COMPLETE.	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,530.00	\$8,000.00
02660.05A	8: RESTRAINED JOINTS	<u>EA</u>	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$400.00	\$6,000.00

Total Bid for the Water System Expansion Phase I-Bethany Church Area:

I herby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the Hart County Water and Sewer Authority on April 28, 2015 at 12:00 p.m.

Zack C. Bryan, P.E.